

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: McCall Avenue Asphalt Concrete Overlay
Contract No.: 20-09-C

Bid Opening: 6/24/2021
Award Date: 8/10/2021

- Bidders**
1 CAL Valley Construction, Inc.
2 Granite Construction Company
3 Agee Construction Corporation
4 Avison Construction, Inc.
5 Emmett's Excavation, Inc.
6 Dave Christian Const. Co. Inc.

CAL Valley Construction, Inc.
Subcontractors
Safety Striping Service, Inc.
ABSL Construction
Force Traffic Control, Inc.

Granite Construction Company
Subcontractors
Force Traffic Control, Inc.
ABSL Construction
Super Seal & Stripe

Agee Construction Corporation
Subcontractors
Safety Striping Service, Inc.
Statewide Safety Systems

Avison Construction, Inc.
Subcontractors
Chrisp Co.

Emmett's Excavation, Inc.
Subcontractors
Safety Network
Chrisp Company

Dave Christian Const. Co. Inc.
Subcontractors
Super Seal & Stripe
Talley Oil Inc
ABSL Construction

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX)	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
2	2	EA		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,200.00
3	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$286,250.00	\$286,250.00	\$30,700.00	\$30,700.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$147,600.00	\$147,600.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
4	2	EA		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
5	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.85	\$1,000.85	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	1	LS		PREPARE WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
7	815	SQFT		REMOVE CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	\$4.00	\$3,260.00	\$2.00	\$1,630.00	\$5.00	\$4,075.00	\$3.50	\$2,852.50	\$6.00	\$4,890.00	\$7.00	\$5,705.00	\$12.00	\$9,780.00
8	3,125	TON		SHOULDER BACKING	\$20.00	\$62,500.00	\$18.00	\$56,250.00	\$12.00	\$37,500.00	\$35.00	\$109,375.00	\$33.00	\$103,125.00	\$31.10	\$97,187.50	\$25.00	\$78,125.00
9	1	LS		FINISHING ROADWAY	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.65	\$15,000.65	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	14,800	TON		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING)	\$100.00	\$1,480,000.00	\$73.00	\$1,080,400.00	\$62.00	\$917,600.00	\$83.00	\$1,228,400.00	\$82.00	\$1,213,600.00	\$82.05	\$1,214,340.00	\$82.00	\$1,213,600.00
11	256	TON		MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$100.00	\$25,600.00	\$100.00	\$25,600.00	\$95.00	\$24,320.00	\$125.00	\$32,000.00	\$70.00	\$17,920.00	\$78.50	\$20,096.00	\$245.00	\$62,720.00
12	1,378	LF		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) CASE-R	\$10.00	\$13,780.00	\$3.35	\$4,616.30	\$3.35	\$4,616.30	\$5.25	\$7,234.50	\$9.00	\$12,402.00	\$3.70	\$5,098.60	\$20.00	\$27,560.00
13	1,544	SY		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	\$30.00	\$46,320.00	\$17.00	\$26,248.00	\$25.00	\$38,600.00	\$71.00	\$109,624.00	\$16.00	\$24,704.00	\$36.00	\$55,584.00	\$24.00	\$37,056.00
14	18	TON		TACK COAT	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,105.00	\$37,890.00	\$1,700.00	\$30,600.00
15	209	CY		REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$300.00	\$62,700.00	\$400.00	\$83,600.00	\$435.00	\$90,915.00	\$186.00	\$38,874.00	\$400.00	\$83,600.00	\$400.00	\$83,600.00	\$340.00	\$71,060.00
16	1,200	LF		REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.40	\$480.00	\$1.80	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$11.50	\$13,800.00
17	36,950	SY		COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$3.00	\$110,850.00	\$1.00	\$36,950.00	\$3.10	\$114,545.00	\$3.00	\$110,850.00	\$2.00	\$73,900.00	\$2.00	\$73,900.00	\$3.00	\$110,850.00
18	20	EA		ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (5 FCFMD, 15 CITY OF CLOVIS-NP)	\$1,333.33	\$26,666.60	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
19	10	EA		SURVEY MONUMENTS (TYPE D)	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00
20	1,378	SF		PAINT DIKE 2-COAT	\$5.00	\$6,890.00	\$2.00	\$2,756.00	\$2.00	\$2,756.00	\$2.00	\$2,756.00	\$2.25	\$3,100.50	\$2.20	\$3,031.60	\$2.10	\$2,893.80
21	1	LS		REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00
22	24	EA		DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE E)	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$46.00	\$1,104.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$71.50	\$1,716.00	\$95.00	\$2,280.00
23	39	EA		DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	\$70.00	\$2,730.00	\$45.00	\$1,755.00	\$90.00	\$3,510.00	\$46.00	\$1,794.00	\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$71.50	\$2,788.50	\$95.00	\$3,705.00
24	521	EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE D)	\$5.00	\$2,605.00	\$4.00	\$2,084.00	\$4.00	\$2,084.00	\$4.00	\$2,084.00	\$4.00	\$2,084.00	\$3.30	\$1,719.30	\$4.25	\$2,214.25
25	5	EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE G)	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$3.30	\$16.50	\$4.25	\$21.25
26	192	EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) (TYPE H)	\$5.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$768.00	\$4.00	\$768.00	\$4.00	\$768.00	\$4.00	\$768.00	\$3.30	\$633.60	\$4.25	\$816.00
27	4	EA		METAL MARKER POST	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$81.00	\$324.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$104.50	\$418.00	\$45.00	\$180.00
28	4	EA		OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$116.00	\$464.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$71.50	\$286.00	\$45.00	\$180.00
29	20,189	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 6)	\$0.80	\$16,151.20	\$0.50	\$10,094.50	\$0.50	\$10,094.50	\$0.50	\$10,094.50	\$0.45	\$9,085.05	\$0.40	\$8,075.60	\$0.55	\$11,103.95
30	4,611	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 19)	\$1.50	\$6,916.50	\$0.85	\$3,919.35	\$1.00	\$4,611.00	\$0.85	\$3,919.35	\$0.60	\$2,766.60	\$0.50	\$2,305.50	\$1.05	\$4,841.55
31	180	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 21)	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$1.20	\$216.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.25	\$225.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.20	\$396.00	\$1.05	\$189.00
32	50	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 22)	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.20	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.25	\$62.50	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$2.20	\$110.00	\$1.05	\$52.50
33	120	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 27B)	\$0.75	\$90.00	\$0.60	\$72.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.65	\$78.00	\$0.70	\$84.00	\$0.61	\$73.20	\$1.05	\$126.00
34	120	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 38)	\$1.50	\$180.00	\$0.80	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.80	\$96.00	\$1.80	\$216.00	\$1.65	\$198.00	\$1.05	\$126.00
35	40	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 39)	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$0.80	\$32.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.80	\$32.00	\$0.70	\$28.00	\$0.61	\$24.40	\$1.05	\$42.00
36	60	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 39A)	\$1.50	\$90.00	\$0.80	\$48.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.80	\$48.00	\$0.70	\$42.00	\$0.61	\$36.60	\$1.05	\$63.00
37	922	SF		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$10.00	\$9,220.00	\$4.50	\$4,149.00	\$6.00	\$5,532.00	\$4.50	\$4,149.00	\$6.00	\$5,532.00	\$5.50	\$5,071.00	\$6.50	\$5,993.00
38	1	LS		MOBILIZATION	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$43,900.00	\$43,900.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-38)					\$2,192,214.30	\$65,000.00	\$1,789,164.15	\$1,789,164.15	\$1,882,356.80	\$1,882,356.80	\$1,890,289.00	\$1,890,289.00	\$1,895,403.00	\$1,895,403.00	\$1,914,890.90	\$1,914,890.90	\$2,037,928.30	\$2,037,928.30

F - Final Pay Item
S - Specialty Item